RESOLUTION NO. 2003 - 46

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA APPOINTING AN ADDITIONAL RESIDENT, LINDA ISAACS, TO THE COMMUNICATION COMMITTEE; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, at the December 5, 2002 Town Council Workshop and the December 12, 2002 Town Council Meeting, the Town Council discussed the establishment of a Communication Committee; and

WHEREAS, at the January 16, 2003 Town Council Meeting, the Town Council approved Resolution 2003-29, which established the Communication Committee; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Town Council for the Communication Committee to propose measures to enhance communication between the Town and its residents; and

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2003, the Town Council appointed eleven (11) residents to the Committee and it desires to appoint all residents that have volunteered to serve on said Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has chosen Council Member Forest Blanton to chair the Committee, however Council Member Blanton had to decline the selection; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council will appoint Mayor Fink to chair the Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby appoints one additional resident, Linda Isaacs, to the Communication Committee and appoints Mayor Fink as Chair of the Committee.

Section 3: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, this 10th day of April 2003.

Mecca Fink, Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

Gary A. Poliakoff, J.D., Town Attorney

764003_1.DOC